

## 2020 Home Hosting Form for Hosts

Thank you for considering hosting an artist in your home during The 61st Winter Park Sidewalk Art Festival. Nights of hosting include **Thursday**, **March 19**, **Friday**, **March 20 & Saturday**, **March 21**, **and possibly Sunday**, **March 22**, **2020**. The artist will not expect food/meals unless offered by the host. We will be matching hosts and artists based on prior relationships, need, and then a first come first serve basis. After you are matched with an artist, the artist will contact you for a phone interview/conversation. You are not obligated to host the artist you are matched with; however, if you choose to not host the artist you're matched with, please give us timely notice so that we may have time to match the artist with another host.

## Please enter your information below and respond to the questions so that we may match you with an artist:

PLEASE PRINT		
Host Name		_
Address		-
City	Zip	-
Home Phone	Cell Phone	_
Email		
How many miles is you	ur home from Winter Park's Central Park?	
Are you able to provide	e a bed and bath to a single artist or can you ho	st an artist and his/her
partner/helper?		
Single Artist	Artist and Partner/Helper S	Size of Bed(s)
Do you have animals in the house? If so, how many & what kind?		
Do you smoke?	Are you willing to host a smoker?	
If an artist has a large	van or trailer, do you have parking for it either c	n your property or legally parked
on the street?		
Do you have a homeowners' association? If so, will they allow a large vehicle?		
Comments that may as	ssist us in matching you with an artist:	

Please return the two-page completed form either by e-mail to <u>friendsofWPSAF@wpsaf.org</u> or mail to: The Friends of the WPSAF, P.O. Box 597, Winter Park, FL 32790-0597.

If you have any questions, feel free to call Amy Thrasher at 321-217-6165. Please submit forms at your earliest convenience as we have already begun matching artists with hosts for the 2020 festival. Thank you!

The Friends of the WPSAF who support the Home Hosting Program are not affiliated with The Winter Park Sidewalk Art Festival.

## Indemnity Agreements by Home Host and Guest Artist:

Home Host ( the "Host") shall protect, indemnify and hold Winter Park Art Festival, Inc. ( the "Festival") harmless of any claim, action, proceeding or suit instituted or threatened against the Festival arising from the Host's acceptance of a guest artist into the Host's home and environs.

Guest Artist (the "Guest") shall protect, indemnify and hold Winter Park Art Festival, Inc. harmless of any claim, action, proceeding or suit instituted or threatened against the Festival arising from the Guest's acceptance of lodging offered by the Host.

In the event that the Festival is made a party to any action for damages related to such acceptance, brought by either the Host or the Guest, then the Host and Guest shall pay all reasonable and necessary costs and attorney's fees incurred by the Festival in connection with that claim, action, proceeding or litigation and appeal.

Host Signature

Date